

Big Sandy Camp & Retreat Center- Release of Liability

Liability Release: I hereby agree that in consideration of Big Sandy Camp & Retreat Center allowing my participation in this activity and use of its facilities, under the terms set forth herein, I, the rider, for myself and on behalf of my child and/or legal ward, heirs, administrators, personal representatives or assigns, if any, do agree to hold harmless, release and discharge Big Sandy Camp, its owners, agents, employees, officers, directors, representative, assigns, members, owners of premises and trails, affiliated organizations, insurers, and others acting on its behalf (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSOCIATES"), of and from all claims, demands, causes of action and legal liability, whether the same be known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated, due to Big Sandy Camp's and/or its ASSOCIATES' ordinary negligence; and I do further agree that, except in the event of Big Sandy Camp's and/or its ASSOCIATES' gross negligence and willful wanton misconduct, I shall not bring any claims, demands, legal actions and causes of action, against Big Sandy Camp and/or its ASSOCIATES as stated above in this clause, for any economic and/or non-economic losses due to bodily injury, death, property damage sustained by me and/or my minor child and/or legal ward in relation to the premises and/or operations of Big Sandy Camp to include riding, handling, or otherwise being near a snow tube or tow rope owned by or in the care, custody and control of Big Sandy Camp, whether on or off the premises of Big Sandy Camp.

I further agree that my use of the Big Sandy Camp premises may be revoked without refund at any time by Big Sandy Camp, its owners, agents, employees, officers, directors, or representatives for misconduct or nuisance that I may cause.

This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Minnesota. If any of its provisions are held to be invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not invalidate any of the other provisions of this Agreement, it being intended that the provisions of this Agreement are severable.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THE FOREGOING LIABILITY RELEASE, UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS, AND AM AWARE THAT I AM RELEASING CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS THAT I OTHERWISE MAY HAVE.

Signature	Printed Name		Date	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Printed Name		Date	
(Required if participant is under 18 years old)				
Emergency Contact Name:		Telephone ()	